# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**EPAS ID: PAT5970579** 

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW FISHER	01/31/2020
MICHAEL JAMES PORTER	01/29/2020
DAVID MENZIES	02/07/2020
DEBORAH PROBERT	02/09/2020

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LEAR CORPORATION
Street Address:	21557 TELEGRAPH ROAD
City:	SOUTHFIELD
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48034

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16722472

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (419)255-9639

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 419-255-5900 Email: mst@mstfirm.com

**Correspondent Name:** MACMILLAN, SOBANSKI & TODD, LLC

Address Line 1: 720 WATER STREET

Address Line 2: ONE MARITIME PLAZA, 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: TOLEDO, OHIO 43604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	61028-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD S. MACMILLAN
SIGNATURE:	/Richard S. MacMillan/
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2020

# **Total Attachments: 5**

source=2020-02-17 Assignment 61028-US-NP#page1.tif source=2020-02-17\_Assignment\_61028-US-NP#page2.tif

source=2020-02-17\_Assignment\_61028-US-NP#page3.tif source=2020-02-17\_Assignment\_61028-US-NP#page4.tif source=2020-02-17\_Assignment\_61028-US-NP#page5.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Andrew Fisher, residing at 980 Hummer Lake Rd., Ortonville, Michigan, 48462; Michael James Porter, residing at 4252 Harolds Road, Traverse City, Michigan, 49686; David Menzies residing at 16443 Whitehead Drive, Linden, Michigan, 48451; Deborah Probert, residing at 23126 Baypoint Drive, Farmington Hills, Michigan, 48335, have invented an invention embodied in a patent application titled: ELECTRICAL TERMINAL ASSEMBLY WITH CONNECTION RETAINER; identified by the Docket No. written above and by the following Serial No. 16/722,472 and filing date 12/20/2019 ("the Application");

WHEREAS, Lear Corporation, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 21557 Telegraph Road, Southfield, Michigan 48034 ("the Owner"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and any patent that may issue from the Application or for the invention anywhere in the world;

THEREFORE, for value received, We now assign and transfer to the Owner, or its successors or assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, including the Application, any application from which the Application claims priority, and any non-provisional, continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part application derived from the Application, in the United States and all foreign countries, including the right of priority under any international convention, including the International Convention of 1883 and its later modifications, and the Patent Cooperation Treaty as amended, and including the entire right, title, and interest to any Letters Patent that may issue from the Application or for the invention in any country of the world; and We request the granting authority of any

1 of 4

country to issue to the Owner any patent that may issue from the Application or for the invention, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

We hereby represent that we have the full right to convey our entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed any agreement in conflict with this assignment. We covenant that we will not execute any agreement in conflict with this assignment.

We agree to execute any and all further documents requested by the Owner, its successors or assigns, for the prosecution of the Application or of any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, or reexamination of the Application; or for securing foreign patents covering the invention; or to more fully vest in itself the entire right, title, and interest to the invention or to any further applications or patents that may be filed or secured on the invention. We agree to reasonably assist in all legal proceedings relating to the invention.

We hereby authorize and request legal representatives of the Owner to insert above the filing information when it becomes known.

mil	1/31/20	
Andrew Fisher	Date	
Witnessed by:		
Anthony Botcher	John Buth	1-31-20
Print Name of witness	Signature //	Date
Bhubinder Kangi	- 36, ·	1/31/20
Print Name of witness )	Signature () *	Date /

2 of 4

Add J. Riter	/-2920 Dxie	
Michael James Porter	1/86	
Witnessed by:		<i>}</i> ~~~
STEVE JACKETON Print Name of witness		1-26-20
Print Name of witness	Signature	Date
Print Name of witness	Signature	Date
David Menzies	Date	
Witnessed by:		
Print Name of witness	Signature	Date
Earth Warte of Arrase	. viknara o	ar soor
Print Name of witness	Signature	Date

ichael James Porter	Date	
itnessed by:		
Print Name of witness	Signature	Date
Print Name of witness	Signature	Date
(40)		11-4 NAC 1 PLUL PAGE (194-196)
D.10/20	-2 /-2 /->	
DUSCA C	2/7/20 Date	
	2/7/20 Date	
tnessed by:	2/7/20 Date	
tnessed by: Andrew Fishe	Date	2///40
tnessed by:	Date	2/7/20 Date
	Date	2/7/2c Date 2-7-2

Deborah Probert Date	
Witnessed by:	
X	:
Print Name of witness Signature D	ate
Print Name of witness Signature D	

4 of 4